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Key Learnings

* The top 3 things growers associate with sustainabilit?/ is Natural
resource stewardship (58%); Being able to pass the farm on to
another generation (58%); and Essential for long term viability (60%)

* This paints a clear picture that growers are future-focused and
environmental focused

* Only 29% of growers said they implement sustainability because it is
a priority for their customers; meanwhile 41% of consumers said that
sustainability is a primary purchasing concern and 20% said it was a

secondary concern
* This points to a potential gap between end user priorities and grower
understanding of consumer demand

* Growers overwhelmingly trust other growers more than any other

source of information related to sustainability
* This points to the importance of engaging growers as champions to
support change activities
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Demographics

Ag

2,000+
1,000-1,999
500-999
180-499

50-179

Owner who is not very involved
Growing operations

Other (please specify)

Sales and marketing

Owner who is heavily involved

0%

0%

10%

20% 30%

10%

Role in operation

40%

Acreage

50%

20%

60%

30%

70%

40% 50%

Other included responses
such as:

Crop pest control and
consulting

VP Food Safety, Safety &
Sustainability
Operations and
marketing

Packaging Manager

What is your age? (n=149)
How many acres do you
farm? (n=-149)

How would you describe
your role in the operation?
(n=149)
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This study includes
participants from 34

states

What state is the majority of your operation in? (n=136)
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(- high of a priority is sustainability in your strategy
and financial decisions as a business? (n=123)

Three quarters of respondents claim it is top 2

Secondary priority _ 32.52%
Tertiany priority - 16,2656
Mot a priority . 5.60%

| dom't knons IE._'-1=:
TRUST IN
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What does sustainability
mean to you and your
farming operation? (select all
that apply) - (h=122)

Significant alignment on sustainability meaning
environmental stewardship and long-term
business viability

Worth noting a not insignificant amount (18%)
identify it as something “required”

Environmental [
degradation [ ‘"

aging t g-term S s
ahility . s

Other (pl ecify) l 5.74%

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% B80.00% 90.00% 100.00%



Soil testing

What sustainable farming _
practices have you

implemented? (select all that ==

harvesters, etc.)

apply) - (n=123)

pesticides

B2.93%

69.11%

56.91%

56.10%

Reduce corventional

Practices related to efficient/precision rank erlizes
highest

48.T8%

Sustainable produce

packaging 35.77%

Manual weed control 35.77%

Biological fertilizer 34.96%

Alternative fuels for
equipment {nen-fossil
fuels)

12.20%

Other (please specify) 8.13%

MNone of the above | 0.81%

| | | | | | | | | |
0L00%  10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% B80.00% 90.00% 100.00%




In your opinion, how is technology impacting
sustainability? - (n=111)

Majority of growers must be finding value through tech

Mo impact - 12.39%

Megatively I
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When it comes to deciding to adopt a new sustainable practice for your
operation, what are some of the challenges you face?

Cost ranks highest by

100.0%
fa r; typ|ca| in ag a nd [ ] Cost-' thg cost associated with the change is
90.0% prohibitive N=107
likely driven by
N 80.0% - i No benefit- my operation believes there
COVI D recession would be no (or limited) benefit related to
70.0% - the change N=98
B Demand- There is no (or limited) demand to
60.0% - implement a change N=103
50.0% - B Equipment- My operation does not own or
have access to the right equipment or tools
40.0% - N=104
B Time/Energy- Lack of time and energy to
30.0% - make the change N=111
20.0% H Training/Knowledge We lack the necessary
training or understanding to make the
10.0% - change N= 104
B Trusted advisors- Lack of access to a trusted
0.0% - advisor to assist with the change N=103

This is a challenge This is not a challenge
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How worried are you a
solving the following
sustainability issues in
lifetime? — (n=104)

Water, packaging, and
labor as highest concerns;

Notable that packaging is
high concern here but this
does not translate to
implementation of
packaging issues or
association of packaging
with sustainability

Mot warried

37.50%
44,230
50.96%

46.15%

n L
- EI-I L.I-I"-I

Somewhat worried

14.43%

1C 2A0

L0

15.38%

I Ka T4
o FL
L L g

Very worried

T
¥ ¥
L LLEV0

B Greenhouse Gas Emissions
B Food Waste

B Overuse of Agricultural Inputs (e.g., fertilizers, pesticides, fungicides)

B Water Availability
Single Use Plastic Packaging

B Farmworker Welfare (e.g., fair wages, labor practices, etc.)
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. Grocery Shopping
Demographics

Participants are grocery
shoppers from smaller
households. They
represent a range of ages,
incomes and genders. The
majority are Caucasian.

At least half
23%

Age Income
$10K
Less than <$25K
$10K 11%

8%

$25K
<S50
22%

What is your gender?

What is your ethnicity?

How many people over the age of 18 live in your household?
How many children under the age of 18 live in your household?

People in Hhld
Four Fi:)/e Six +
1% Llw2%

«

Women
52%

1%

One
25%

W

Gender

Non-binary

Children <18 in Hhld

Four +
Three 3%

6%

One
69%

_ Ethnicity
Hispanic_Other Refused
5% 2% 1%

Asian
6%

Africa
American
13%
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This study includes
participants from 48

Geography
LP:,\\“_J) states and the
District of Columbia.
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Please indicate your age




“ There is general agreement that demanding more

M Otivati ONS  sustainability would combat climate change, improve

health, reduce waste, and be the right thing to do.

Total

Combat climate change Iy a4
Improve human health T 40%
Responsible thing I 33
Reduce food waste I e
Reduce landfill waste I 4%
Reduce deforestation I 1%
Feel better I 25%
Improve animal welfare [T 21%
Improve water quality [ 16%
Reduce air pollution [ 15%

Improve water availability [N 13% TRUST IN
What are the TOP THREE main reasons for you to demand more sustainability? (select all that apply) N=548 F O ’A D
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Role of Sustainability

The importance of sustainability varies dramatically by age and the
presence of children in the household.

Sustainability Priority
|
1%

8% 10% 19% 7% 8% 6% 12% 6% 9% 10%
0 5% 6%
12% 19% 22% o 8%
15% 6 11% 11% 24% 269
o) o,
9% 31% 9% — 35%
13% 14% i 21% 9%
17%
18% 15%

25%
44%
Hhld w/Kids  Hhld w/out  Under S50K  $50K<$100K S100K+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Kids ® Primary Priority = Secondary Priority Tiertiary Priority Not a Priority DK

TRUST

I N
How high of a priority is sustainability in your buying decisions? v4
N=548 %
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Food Industry
Responds to:

Leadership on
Sustainability B

Consumer Demand  Ag Industry Initiative

Most put the onus for education and promotion on the federal
government. They feel the food industry responds to consumer demand.

52% Most Responsible for Promoting Sustainability Practices & Policies

35%

28%
22%

16%
I L -

Academia/Universities

Federal government (e.g. Growers Local/State government Grocers/Retailers Consumers

USDA)
37%
Should Lead Consumer Education

13%
° 9% 9% 8% 7% 7%
] ] ] ] I [—
Fed govt Local/State govt Food Mrf Growers None of the above Retailers Academia
TRUST IN
el
N=548 “

In general, do you feel like sustainability efforts in the food industry are in response to:
Who do you feel is most responsible for leading and promoting sustainability practices and policies? (select all that apply) A FARM JOURNAL INITIATIVE

Who do you think should take the lead to educate consumers on sustainability ?




Packaging Solution Preferred

Compostable

Clarity in Labeling

Recyclable and biodegradable are key terms for labeling.

Recyclable

49%

Labels Defining Sustainability

Eco-friendly packaging (recyclable/ biodegradable) [ 52%

pesticide free N :o% Described as:
= Recyclable packaging
organic [ 34% » Biodegradable packaging (breaks down
naturally)
Additive free [N 34% = Compostable packaging (requires

specific conditions to breakdown)

Preservative free  [[NNGNNGEGEGGEEE 33%
Non-GMO [N 29%
Transparency re origin, grower, process [ 24%
Local (reduced traveling) [ 21%
Vegetarian/Vegan [ 14%

TRUST
None of the above [ 8%

I N
Which of the following labels/product features help you define a product as sustainable? (Select all that apply) =548 F O &6 D
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Grower Survey:

SUStai na.b I e - naturally)

packaging mean to
you? (Select all that

apply) - (n=103)

materials

Recyclable

Notably lower association

With CirCUIar economy C-:umpuztal:;:le
. {reqLir-:-:_s_p-:-ci ic
than environmentally condiionsto

breakdown)

friendl
y Packaging that
protects the product
to reduce food waste

Single-usel/disposa t:: 8.74%

Other {please

specify) 1.94%

| | | | | | | | | |
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%



d Consu mer Su rvey: Importance of Sustainability

in Packaging

Role of Sustainability in
Packaging

o o o . oge | tant
Packaging plays a role in assessing sustainability. e

Recyclable, reusable and biodegradable are trigger words Important
that indicate sustainable packaging. 43%

Meaning of Sustainable Packaging

56%

47% 47%
31% 32% 28%
. .
Biodegradable Recyclable Compostable Single Use Reusable Made from recycled Package protects
product

TRUST
How important is it to you that the food you purchase is in packaging that is sustainable?

I N
What does sustainable packaging mean to you? (Select all that apply) ’!4
N=548 AN
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Grower Survey:

A combination of

How should the cost

wholesalers and

40.38%

22.13%

DMOCESSOrs

of sustainable i
paCkaging be Shared ESDJI‘I*’IDI;:EI?E::
across the supply Fonsumer
Chain? = (n= 1 04) Solely the

responsibility of the

20.19%

4.81%
retailer

Solely the I
responsibility of the 3.85%
ProCessor
Surprisingly high willingness to share -
the cost burden across chain instead of R I
relying on retailers / consumers

3.85%

Solely the
responsibility of the
grower

2.88%

| don't know 1.92%

Solely the
responsibility of the
wholesaler

I I I I I I I I I I
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 5000% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% %0.00% 100.00%



Grower Survey:

How much more do you think consumers are willing to pay for more
sustainable packaging? - (h=102)

Unaligned with consumer response meaning they don’t

understand consumers here

E- ‘-I:I-.ll...:-'l -‘-:Ire _ il.lEl:..;.-
20% or more . 5.88%

11-15% maore I 3.92%

16-20% more I 0.98%

| | | | | | | | | |
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% G50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%
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v’ Frequency of Purchasing Frequency of Purchasing
“’ Consu mer su rvey: based on based on
Impacting Purchase

Food Production Package Production
In general, purchase decisions are influenced by
food and package production.

Overall, price is the primary driver of the final
purchase decision.

Biggest Influence on
Purchase Decision
Other

Influence in Deciding Purchase of
Sustainably vs Non-sustainably Produced Product

2% 3% 1%
22% 23% 20% 399% Least Influence
Fourth
® Third

33% m Second

produced 28% 22%
22% m Biggest Influence
13% 22% 17%
Price How produced Where produced Packaging used
. . . TRUST IN
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how or where the food was produced (ex: organic, local, non-gmo, etc.)? v
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how the package was produced (ex: recyclable, biodegradable, etc.)? F O ’ 4 D
If you were trying to decide between a sustainably or non-sustainably produced product, how would each of the following rank, starting N=548 “

with the biggest influence in your decision making process to the least?

A FARM JOURNAL INITIATIVE
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Consumer Survey:
Impacting Purchase :

base = Sustainability is Top Priority

The audience who considers sustainability a top
priority gives substantially greater weight to
product and packaging production than the
country overall.

Biggest Influence on
Purchase Decision

Other Influence in Deciding Purchase of
| | Sustainably vs Non-sustainably Produced Product
How 1% 3% 2%
sroduced 31% 24% 20% 23% I;eas'i rI‘nﬂuence
24% our
® Third
Pkg used Where 17% 28% 25% = Second

23% 29%

produced
20%

m Biggest Influence

33% 17% 24% 24%

Price How produced Where produced Packaging used

TRUST
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how or where the food was produced (ex: organic, local, non-gmo, etc.)?

I N
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how the package was produced (ex: recyclable, biodegradable, etc.)? N=236 F O ’!4 D

If you were trying to decide between a sustainably or non-sustainably produced product, how would each of the following rank, starting

with the biggest influence in your decision making process to the least? A FARM JOURNAL INITIATIVE
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Consu mer su rvey: Freuneng%zgdllunn':hasing Frquuint;:;/SEZ?nrch'asing
Impacting Purchase :

base = Sustainability is Not Top Priority o
However, those with less commitment to
sustainability give the issue far less thought and
are more price driven in their decision-making.
Biggest Influence on
Purchase Decision
Other Influence in Deciding Purchase of
Sustainably vs Non-sustainably Produced Product
4% 4% 1%
16% 23% 20% 270 Least Influence
_ 0 Fourth
| 1% | . Thirg
37% m Second
27% 20% = Biggest Influence

11% 20% 12%

Price How produced Where produced Packaging used

TRUST
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how or where the food was produced (ex: organic, local, non-gmo, etc.)?

I N
How often do you make purchasing decisions based on how the package was produced (ex: recyclable, biodegradable, etc.)? F O ’!4 D
N=322 “

If you were trying to decide between a sustainably or non-sustainably produced product, how would each of the following rank, starting

with the biggest influence in your decision making process to the least? A FARM JOURNAL INITIATIVE



